

Co-educational Degree College (NAAC Accredited)

P.O.-Gangadharpur, Dist.- Howrah, Pin- 711302

Dr. Jaga M Basantia

Secretary/ Teacher-in-Charge

Phone: 03214-251223 Mobile: 8336855713

Date: 04/05/2024

Ref. No- GMVM/Ten/018/2024

Invitation of Tender for Online Educational Repositories (OER) for Library

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir is inviting sealed tenders from qualified and experienced service providers for the supply and implementation of Online Educational Repositories (OER) for our library. **Scope of Work:**

Provision of Online Educational Repositories (OER)

- **Description:** The OER should include a comprehensive collection of high-quality educational resources such as e-books, journal articles, multimedia content, and other learning materials suitable for academic and research purposes.
- Requirements:
 - \circ $\;$ Access to a diverse range of subject areas and disciplines.
 - \circ $\;$ Integration capabilities with existing library management systems.
 - Support for multi-format content (text, audio, video, interactive resources).
 - Provision of regular updates and addition of new content.
 - Accessibility features for users with disabilities.
 - Technical support and training for library staff.

Implementation and Setup

- **Description:** Installation, configuration, and customization of the OER platform as per library requirements.
- Requirements:
 - \circ $\;$ Initial setup and customization according to our specific needs.
 - \circ $\;$ Integration with current library systems and technologies.
 - \circ $\;$ Training for library staff on system use and maintenance.

Eligibility Criteria:

- 1. The bidder must be a registered company with relevant experience in providing and managing online educational repositories.
- 2. Proven track record of successfully implementing similar projects in academic or library settings.
- 3. Demonstrated capability to provide ongoing support and maintenance services.

Tender Submission Details:

Submission Deadline: 15/05/2024

Bid Opening Date and Time: 06/05/2024, 10.00 A.M.

Opening of Tenders: 17/05/2024 at 15.00 hours

Submission Address: Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, New Campus.

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir reserves the right to accept or reject any tender, wholly or partly, without assigning any reason thereof.

(Dr Jage **D**onan Basantia)

Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gangadharpur, Howrah

